financial instruments exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk.

2017

$

2016

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (interest bearing) 111,199 8,428

Financial liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities – floating rate (current) (2,155,504) (439,211)

Interest bearing liabilities – fixed rate (current) (2,200,377) (1,204,418)

Interest bearing liabilities – fixed rate (non-current) (4,251,422) (4,183,925)

Net exposure (8,496,104) (5,819,126)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Harris Technology Group Limited Annual Report 2016/17 |   50

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure.  Within this analysis consideration is given

to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing and the mix of fixed and variable

interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at

reporting date:

At 30 June 2017, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other

variables held constant, post-tax profit / (loss) and other comprehensive income would have been

affected as follows:

 Post Tax Profit/(Loss) ($) Other Comprehensive

Income ($)

 Higher / (Lower) Higher / (Lower)

 2017 2016 2017 2016

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points) (84,961) (58,191) - -

- 1% (100 basis points) 84,961 58,191 - -

The movements in post-tax profit / (loss) and other comprehensive income are due to a larger net

exposure as at 30 June 2017.  The sensitivity is higher in 2017 than in 2016 as a result of this

increased net exposure.

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents

and trade and other receivables.  The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default

of the counterparty, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments.

Exposure at balance date is addressed in each applicable note.